Q-70
PMC-1HS/PMC-2HS Series
PMC-1HS
(USB)
PMC-2HS
(USB)
PMC-2HS
(232)

Approx. 432.2g
(approx. 100.4g)
Command type Code Description
Drive commands
ABS Move absolute position
INC Move incremental position
HOM Home search
I/O commands
IJP Jump input condition
OUT ON/OFF of output port
OTP ON pulse from output port
Program control commands
JMP Jump
REP Start repetition
RPE End repetition
END End program
Others
TIM Timer
NOP No operation
Connector No. Description
CN1 Power connector
CN2 RS232C connector (Connect to PMC-2TU-232)
CN3 Parallel I/F connector
CN4 X-Axis I/O connector
CN5 Y-Axis I/O connector
CN6 USB connector
※PMC-1HS type does not have I/O connector (CN5) of Y axis.
※1: The weight includes packaging. The weight in parentheses is for unit only.
※Environment resistance is rated at no freezing of condensation.
CN2
CN1
CN3
CN6
CN4
CN5
Q-72
PMC-1HS/PMC-2HS Series
◄
 Power Connector (CN1)  RS232C Serial I/F Connector (CN2)
Pin No. Signal name
1 24VDC
2 GND (0V)
20 19
18 17
16 15
14 13
12 11
10 9
8 7
6 5
4 3
2 1
Pin No. Signal name Input/Output Description
1 TXD Output Receiving data
2 RXD Input Transmitting data
3 GND - Ground
4 - - No-connection
5 - - No-connection
6 - - No-connection
Pin No. Signal name Input/Output Description
1 RESET Input Reset
2 HOME Input Home search start
3 STROBE Input Drive start
4 X/JOG Y+ Input X-axis designate/JOG 2 mode Y+
5 Y/JOG Y- Input Y-axis designate/JOG 2 mode Y-
6 STEPSL0/RUN+/JOG X+ Input Step designate 0/Run+/JOG 2 mode X+
7 STEPSL1/RUN-/JOG X- Input Step designate 1/Run-/JOG 2 mode X-
8 STEPSL2/SPD0 Input Step designate 2/Drive speed designate 0
9 STEPSL3/SPD1 Input Step designate 3/Drive speed designate 1
10 STEPSL4/JOG Input Step designate 4/JOG designate
11 STEPSL5/STOP Input Step designate 5/Drive stop
12 MODE0 Input Operation mode designate 0
13 MODE1 Input Operation mode designate 1